

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10729/2024

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT), ACC, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CISCO COMMERCE INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88010/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88011/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88008/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mrs. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Appeals are admitted for hearing.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)