

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7417-7756/2024

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) ACC MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CISCO COMMERCE INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 12183/2024 (XVII-A)

IA No.237564/2024-EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 10-02-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Dr(Mrs)Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.7417-7756/2024

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation alongwith ad-valorem court fee.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd...

C.A. No. 12183/2024

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List again on 24.03.2025.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ