

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7417-7756/2024

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) ACC MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CISCO COMMERCE INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)